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CENTRAL P&T WORKERS THRIFT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD. 

Annexure Forming Part of Audit Report for the year ended on 31.03.2022 

Method of Accounting: 

The 
Financial Statements are prepared under historical cost convention & on the basis of a going 

concerm. The Firm folows. Mercantile System of accounting and recognizes income and expenditure on 

accrual basis keeping materiality concept into consideration. Accounting policies not specifically referred 

to 
othenwise. are in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles as consistently adopted 

by the firm. 
Revenue Recognition: 

Mercantile method of Accounting is employed unless otherwise specifically st stated elsewhere in this 

schedule. However, where the amount is immaterial/negligible and or 
establishment of 

Fixed Assets : 
Cved Assets are stated at cost net of accumulated and accumulated impairment losses, if ary. 

Depreciation: 
neConcern has provided depreciation on W.D.Vmethod as per rate of 10% on prorate basis. 

Investment: 

Notes onAccounts: 

Investments are valued at cost. 

We have not physically verified the case in hand & fixed Assets as on 31.03.2022 Fixed Assets are stated 

at their Cost less deprecation, as explained, that the management has made provision for depreciation 

on Fixed Assets at the rate of 10%p.a. 

Vouching has been done on test and sample basis, clarification has been taken wherever required if any. 

During the year 2021-22, 173 (L.Y.139) New Members are added and 152 (L.Y.686) members are retired. 

During the year 2021-22, there were 11 (L.Y. 15) Meeting of Board on which quorum was complete. 

Accounting Policiesi 

As explained to us, the society has made provision for dividend of Rs. 50,00,000/- (L.Y. 25,00,000/-) 

during the year 2021-22 which is distributed between members on Pro-rata Basis. 

The provision for Kutumb Sahayata was mede on the estinmated basis during the year 2021-22 of Rs. 

1,00,000/= (l.y. 50,00,0000/=) 
Contingent liabilities are not accounted for in the accOunts. No provision made during the year except as 

reported in Income & Expenditure Account. 

The loans are given to members on the basis of two guarantors who are members of society giving 

guarantee for the applicant no collateral security is being demanded by the society. In case lender will not 

pay the dues loan than the same will be recovered from the guarantors. 

Details of Benefit provided members by the society are as: 

a) Normal Loan & Thrift Fund Loan 

b) Sevanivarit Samman Rashi 
c) Jamanti Bond Premium 
d) Kutumb Sahayata Yojna 
e) Parivar Kalyan Nidhi Yojna 
) Gift to Members for Daughter Marriage. 

Place - RAIPUR 
Date -05.12.2022 

[57] 

M.S. N9. 

0j3ob 

For, HARISH DUA NC0. 
(HARTERI D AOUI\ 

Auar Du! 
Propoetr 

accrual/determination of amount is not possible, no entries are made for accruals. Income from 

investment will |be accOunted for as the when received. 
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